
 
 

 
 

Glenwood Office Park Cnr. Oberon & 

Sprite Streets 

Faerie Glen 0043  

PO Box 73000, Lynnwood Ridge 0040  

Tel: (012) 845 2000                  

www.idt.org.za     

Board of Trustees: Adv. Kwazi Mshengu (Chairperson), Ms. Karabo Siyila, (Deputy Chairperson), Ms. Lindelwa Dlamini,  
Ms. Prudence Mkhwanazi, Mr. Krishen Sukdev, Adv. Lufuno Nevondwe, Ms. Rehana Parker, Mr. Mpilo Mbambisa 

Acting Chief Executive Officer: Ms. Tebogo Malaka. 
Trust Registration No: IT 669/91  
 

 
ERRATUM 

 

Issue Date: 06 May 2024 

Bid Number: EPWP/NSS NPO PROGRAMME 2024/25 -2025/26 

Description: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE EPWP NON-STATE SECTOR 

PROGRAMME FROM 2024/2025 TO 2025 /2026 FINANCIAL YEARS 

 

Confirmed Venues, Dates and times for Compulsory Briefing Sessions in the Free State 

and Northern Cape Regions: 

 

PROVINCE 
CONTACT 
PERSON 

BRIEFING SESSION VENUES 
DATES AND TIMES 

Free State 
Tsholofelo 

Thulare 

061 459 0618   

Department of Public Works and 
Infrastructure, Ground Floor, 18 
President Brand Street, 
Bloemfontein Central, 
Bloemfontein, 9301 (Manguang 
Metropolitan Municipality) 

16th May 2024 @ 10h00 

Northern 
Cape 

Thabani 
Mbonambi 

065 852 8068 Column1 

Namakwa District Municipality at 
the Tourism office, 
Voortrekkerstreet 40, 
SPRINGBOK 8240 13 May 2024 @10h00 

Tol Speelman Community hall 
(located on Keimoes Weg)  (ZF 
Mgcawu District Municipality) 14 May 2024 @10h00 

Wrenchville Civic Centre, 1515 
Buitekant Street Wrenchville 
(John Taolo Gaetsewe District 
Municipality)  15 May 2024 @10h00 

De Aar Town Hall, Voortrekker 
Street 7000 ( KaSeme District 
Municipality 16 May 2024 @10h00 

Department of public Works, 21-
23 Old Magistrate Court, Market 

17 May 2024 @10h00 

http://www.idt.org.za/


2 
 

Square, Kimberly, 8301 (Frances 
Baard District) 

 
 

North West Region: Contact person is Ms. Kholofelo Mohlauli and contact number is 073 115 

1801 (see page 34 of the bid document). 

 

Limpopo Region: Contact person is Mr. Joel Fako. The contact number on the advert and bid 

document is incorrect (see page 32 of the bid document). The correct contact numbers are 082 

096 8555 and 062 325 7213. 

 

Eastern Cape Region: Contact person is Mr. Lizo Mhlontlo. The contact number on the bid 

document regional contact person is incorrect (see page 32 of the bid document). The correct 

number is 067 805 6210. 

 

Section I: Returnable documents / Submission checklist: - The condition relating to NPO 

Registration certificate “Registration must be 2 years and above” is repealed. Therefore, the 

condition does not apply anymore. 

 

Due Diligence on page 30 of the bid document MUST read: 

The NPOs must score a total of 80 points for due diligence to qualify for participation in the 

EPWP NSS NPO Programme for the 2024/2025 and 2025/2026 financial years.  


